

## Auto Renewal Order (COZ)

M.P. Pollution Control Board - Indore Scheme No. 78, C-11, Plot-2 Aaranya, Vijay Nagar, Indore

Tele: 0731-4035618

Appln No. 1190998, Granted On: 17/09/2022, Consent No:AWH-105190, Valid upto: 05/08/2027

Dtd:17/09/2022

In exercise of the power conferred under Section-25 of the Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act-1974, under Section-21 of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act-1981.

And whereas Board has received Consolidated Consent and Authorization (CC & A) Application for renewal of your original Consent order no. AWH-68455 dt. 05/08/2022 under the provisions/rules of the aforesaid Acts, Consolidated Consents & Authorization is hereby granted as under:

## **CONSENTS:**

(Under the provisions/Rules of the aforesaid environmental acts)

To,

M/s. Indotech Industries (India) Pvt. Ltd.,

Survey No. 47/2, 47/3, Village Bardari, Tehsil-Sanwer, Survey No. 47/2, 47/3, Village

Bardari, Tehsil- Sanwer,

City: Bardari.

Dist: Indore, Tal: Sanwer, Phone: 9826040222

- 1. CCA NO: AWH-105190, Issued From :06/08/2022
- 1. The consent under The Water (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act-1974. The consent under The Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act -1981 shall be valid up to dt. 05/08/2027 to operate industrial plant for manufacture of following products:
  - Product as Mention on the Original Consent order
- 3. Conditions of original consent order as mention above shall remain unchanged.

## **SPECIFIC CONDITION:**

The applicant shall comply with all the conditions as listed herewith

- Theere shall be no change in details of the manufacturing process and all other information as required under the consent renewal shall be same as per the earlier consent application submitted for above referred original consent and therefore the same may be considered for present application.
- The applicant shall not violate the provision of EIA notification of 2006.
- 3. There shall be no changed in

Printed On: 17/09/2022



## **Auto Renewal Order (COZ)**

M.P. Pollution Control Board - Indore Scheme No. 78, C-11,Plot-2 Aaranya, Vijay Nagar, Indore

Tele: 0731-4035618

- Raw materials, products & its quantity, manufacturing process
- Water usage, quantity of waste water generation & its treatment method and its disposal h.
- Hazardous waste category, generation quantity and disposal method
- Number of boilers/furnaces/heaters & its capacity including type of fuel used & its d. consumption quantity.
- Type of air pollutants emitted through process & in APCM e.
- Step taken for implementation of CP/CT leading to improvement in quality of generated f. waste water, air quality, reduction of Hazardous and other wastes shall be intimated to the Board.
- The applicant shall comply with the conditions laid down in original CC&A and its ammendment issed issued if any.
- The applicant shall have to comply with any further condition which may be stipulated by PCB in future for the purpose of Environment & Management and/or pollution control.
- Water cess return should be fully paid by online, before a year to make application for the same.
- The units which are falling under environment audit scheme, Audit should be completed and 7. suggestions of auditors should be represented online of last year Audit, before making application.
- 8. Applicant shall have to submit all Annual returns/Forms/ Statement in timeframe.
- The consent is subjected to cancel with immediate effect in case of submission of wrong/false information/ declaration with the board by the unit.

\*\*\* Note : This is a AUTO RENEWAL ORDER with CONDITIONS Identical to those mentioned in the LAST CONSENT ORDER !!!

Digitally Sign with Aadhaar

Printed On: 17/09/2022

For and on behalf of M.P. Pollution Control Board

e-Signed On 17/09/2022 13:46:03 (Organic Authentication on AADHAR from UIDAI Server) TPAV # 9YS852193H

**NULL, NULL, 244 GREATER BRAJESHWARI**, INDORE - 452001, MADHYA PRADESH

Consent No:AWH-105190, Validity: 05/08/2027, Outward No:24654,17/09/2022, TPAV # 9YS852193H